

San Antonio Water System

Run Date 11/12/2015

Solicitation Vendor **Price List**

Proposal · 2015 Pine Burst Sanitary Sewer Construction Package IX

Job # : 15-4801

Price List

Time And Date : November 12, 2015, 10:00 a.m.

ALL BIDS REJECTED

Vendor Name	Total Amount					
CO-00034 - 4_PRONTO SANDBLASTING & COATING	\$4,896,672.00					
CO-00034 - 5_ROHL NETWORK LP	\$5,491,740.00					
CO-00034 - 3_T CONSTRUCTION LLC	\$5,666,313.00					
CO-00034 - 2_NATIONAL POWER RODDING CORP	\$6,852,829.75					
CO-00034 - 1_PM CONSTRUCTION & REHAB LP	\$7,192,446.00					

Proposal: 2015 Fipe Burst Sanitary Sewer Construction Fackage
Solicitation No : CO-00034

Proposal : 2015 Pipe Burst Sanitary Sewer Construction Package IX

b) <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> <th>CO-00034 - 1_F</th> <th></th> <th>TION & REHAB LP</th> <th>CO-00034 - 2_N</th> <th></th> <th></th> <th>CO-00034</th> <th>- 3_T CONSTR</th> <th></th> <th>CO-00034 -</th> <th>4_PRONTO SAN</th> <th>DBLASTING &</th> <th>CO-000</th> <th>34 - 5_ROHL NET</th> <th></th>						CO-00034 - 1_F		TION & REHAB LP	CO-00034 - 2_N			CO-00034	- 3_T CONSTR		CO-00034 -	4_PRONTO SAN	DBLASTING &	CO-000	34 - 5_ROHL NET	
1 1	Line No	Item No	Quote Category	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
1 1	1	103.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Remove Concrete Curb (COSA Spec)	LF	\$5.00	100	\$500.00	\$11.50	100	\$1,150.00	\$4.00	100	\$400.00	\$2.00	100	\$200.00	\$3.00	100	\$300.00
1 1	2	103.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Remove Sidewalks and Driveways (COSA Spec)	SF	\$8.00	100	\$800.00	\$11.50	100	\$1,150.00	\$5.00	100	\$500.00	\$3.00	100	\$300.00	\$5.00	100	\$500.00
1 1	3	103.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Remove Miscellaneous Concrete (COSA Spec)	SF	\$10.00	100	\$1,000.00	\$17.25	100	\$1,725.00	\$6.00	100	\$600.00	\$5.00	100	\$500.00	\$10.00	100	\$1,000.00
6 794 794. 6 mean interpretary times 714 August Discovers haves from times 710	4	203.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Tack Coat (COSA Spec)	GAL	\$20.00	496	\$9,920.00	\$26.45	496	\$13,119.20	\$25.00	496	\$12,400.00	\$7.00	496	\$3,472.00	\$17.50	496	\$8,680.00
PM Biomed instrugement interpresent i	5	205.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement, Type C (3" Compacted Depth) (COSA Spec)	SY	\$80.00	1,491	\$119,280.00	\$108.10	1,491	\$161,177.10	\$75.00	1,491	\$111,825.00	\$45.00	1,491	\$67,095.00	\$65.00	1,491	\$96,915.00
A All 1 Concre Marcel Many Sense Filts Appen Takes Rate (MT) C ² Companies Append Sense Marcel	6	205.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement, Type D (2" Compacted Depth) (COSA Spec)	SY	\$55.00	3,472	\$190,960.00	\$102.35	3,472	\$355,359.20	\$65.00	3,472	\$225,680.00	\$40.00	3,472	\$138,880.00	\$55.00	3,472	\$190,960.00
9 93.1 0 and starty benchistors 9 backging have 1 backging have 1 backging haves 1 ba	7	206.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Asphalt Treated Base (ATB) (10" Compacted Depth) (COSA Spec)	SY	\$80.00	2,000	\$160,000.00	\$172.50	2,000	\$345,000.00	\$30.00	2,000	\$60,000.00	\$65.00	2,000	\$130,000.00	\$65.00	2,000	\$130,000.00
10 20.11 Dences Searcy Server Istems Statucy and Exclusions Statucy Representations 177.250 17.00<	8	206.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Asphalt Treated Base (ATB) (12" Compacted Depth) (COSA Spec)	SY	\$90.00	1,000	\$90,000.00	\$184.00	1,000	\$184,000.00	\$35.00	1,000	\$35,000.00	\$80.00	1,000	\$80,000.00	\$75.00	1,000	\$75,000.00
11 207 Devel Subtry Gene Inten Perturb Super Van Gener (Uno Tages) 01 50.00 90.00	9	208.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Salvaging, Hauling, and Stockpiling Reclaimable Asphaltic Pavement (2" Depth) (COSA	SY	\$60.00	3,472	\$208,320.00	\$23.00	3,472	\$79,856.00	\$60.00	3,472	\$208,320.00	\$20.00	3,472	\$69,440.00	\$27.00	3,472	\$93,744.00
9011 anual basing having	10	208.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Salvaging, Hauling, and Stockpiling Reclaimable Asphaltic Pavement (3" Depth) (COSA	SY	\$75.00	1,491	\$111,825.00	\$25.30	1,491	\$37,722.30	\$70.00	1,491	\$104,370.00	\$25.00	1,491	\$37,275.00	\$32.00	1,491	\$47,712.00
99.4 Genery Gravey Genery	11	247	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Flexible Base-Type A, Grade I with 2% Cement (TxDOT Spec.)	CY	\$60.00	100	\$6,000.00	\$86.25	100	\$8,625.00	\$60.00	100	\$6,000.00	\$30.00	100	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	100	\$5,000.00
14 152.1 Genet Samay Seere Plates Oread Samay Seere Plates Price Genet Contrace Descent Colds Samay 17 80.00 190.00 190.00 190.00 </th <th>12</th> <th>500.1</th> <th>General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items</th> <th>Concrete Curb (COSA Spec)</th> <th>LF</th> <th>\$35.00</th> <th>180</th> <th>\$6,300.00</th> <th>\$48.30</th> <th>180</th> <th>\$8,694.00</th> <th>\$34.00</th> <th>180</th> <th>\$6,120.00</th> <th>\$20.00</th> <th>180</th> <th>\$3,600.00</th> <th>\$37.00</th> <th>180</th> <th>\$6,660.00</th>	12	500.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Concrete Curb (COSA Spec)	LF	\$35.00	180	\$6,300.00	\$48.30	180	\$8,694.00	\$34.00	180	\$6,120.00	\$20.00	180	\$3,600.00	\$37.00	180	\$6,660.00
95.31Band Samy Same HumPertraGram Grames (DAS Age)9791.00 <th>13</th> <th>500.4</th> <th>General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items</th> <th>Concrete Curb and Gutter (COSA Spec)</th> <th>LF</th> <th>\$40.00</th> <th>170</th> <th>\$6,800.00</th> <th>\$50.60</th> <th>170</th> <th>\$8,602.00</th> <th>\$70.00</th> <th>170</th> <th>\$11,900.00</th> <th>\$30.00</th> <th>170</th> <th>\$5,100.00</th> <th>\$42.00</th> <th>170</th> <th>\$7,140.00</th>	13	500.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Concrete Curb and Gutter (COSA Spec)	LF	\$40.00	170	\$6,800.00	\$50.60	170	\$8,602.00	\$70.00	170	\$11,900.00	\$30.00	170	\$5,100.00	\$42.00	170	\$7,140.00
16 93.3 General Staturys ones Rein Intera Privatio Content Contract Protocy Contraged ColAs base) FV 91.00 191.20 91.77.00 91.00	14	502.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Concrete Sidewalks (COSA Spec)	SY	\$65.00	160	\$10,400.00	\$100.05	160	\$16,008.00	\$60.00	160	\$9,600.00	\$70.00	160	\$11,200.00	\$65.00	160	\$10,400.00
111 130.4 Concest Starty Series Dirt Series (CAS Spec) 97 98.00 97.00	15	503.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway (COSA Spec)	SY	\$120.00	80	\$9,600.00	\$135.70	80	\$10,856.00	\$81.00	80	\$6,480.00	\$80.00	80	\$6,400.00	\$90.00	80	\$7,200.00
111 00.1 cences form yor form 10 (COAS Spec) 97 9.000 <t< th=""><th>16</th><th>503.2</th><th>General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items</th><th>Portland Cement Concrete Driveway - Commercial (COSA Spec)</th><th>SY</th><th>\$140.00</th><th>80</th><th>\$11,200.00</th><th>\$147.20</th><th>80</th><th>\$11,776.00</th><th>\$96.00</th><th>80</th><th>\$7,680.00</th><th>\$90.00</th><th>80</th><th>\$7,200.00</th><th>\$110.00</th><th>80</th><th>\$8,800.00</th></t<>	16	503.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway - Commercial (COSA Spec)	SY	\$140.00	80	\$11,200.00	\$147.20	80	\$11,776.00	\$96.00	80	\$7,680.00	\$90.00	80	\$7,200.00	\$110.00	80	\$8,800.00
19 59.51 6errod Samtary Seere Fide Imans Decrease Meatury Seere Fide Imans Decrease Meatury Seere Fide Imans Concrease Meatury Seere Fide Imans Meanutority Secret Fide Imans Secret Fide	17	503.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Asphaltic Concrete Driveway (COSA Spec)	SY	\$80.00	50	\$4,000.00	\$70.15	50	\$3,507.50	\$40.00	50	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	50	\$1,500.00	\$70.00	50	\$3,500.00
901 General Suntrys Seere Binters Name Readershiter Seere Binters Name Readershiters Seere Binters	18	505.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Concrete Riprap (5" Thick) (COSA Spec)	SY	\$80.00	80	\$6,400.00	\$110.40	80	\$8,832.00	\$99.00	80	\$7,920.00	\$90.00	80	\$7,200.00	\$100.00	80	\$8,000.00
21 97.4 Greent Stating Same Fall Imans Oates<	19	506.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Concrete Retaining Walls - Combination Type (COSA Spec)	CY	\$200.00	80	\$16,000.00	\$777.40	80	\$62,192.00	\$562.00	80	\$44,960.00	\$350.00	80	\$28,000.00	\$600.00	80	\$48,000.00
22 97.0 cereal Saming Somer Bid Intern Mode Restaund Moder Phany Ferce (B. H. Hg) FF 92.00 92.000	20	507.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	New Residential Chain Link Wire Fence (4 ft. High) (COSA Spec)	LF	\$20.00	100	\$2,000.00	\$74.75	100	\$7,475.00	\$20.00	100	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	100	\$3,000.00	\$28.00	100	\$2,800.00
23 951.1 General Suntary Severe Bit Imens Specif (CoSA Spec) Y 830.0 930.0 937.65 93 92.24 91.60 93.00 92.00 93.00	21	507.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Gates - Pedestrian (COSA Spec)	EA	\$130.00	4	\$520.00	\$632.50	4	\$2,530.00	\$225.00	4	\$900.00	\$100.00	4	\$400.00	\$135.00	4	\$540.00
24 55.1 General Sharing Sover Bid Istems Bermults Oxiding (OXSA Sove) 57 57.00 57	22	507.6	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	New Residential Wooden Privacy Fence (6 ft. High)	LF	\$25.00	80	\$2,000.00	\$63.25	80	\$5,060.00	\$28.00	80	\$2,240.00	\$40.00	80	\$3,200.00	\$35.00	80	\$2,800.00
256 field6 meral Santary Sever Bit Items8 Augustine Sociating (COAA Spec)5 Y8 field8 5800 $2 5800$ 8 58005 1009 58005 1009 58005 100 <th>23</th> <th>515.1</th> <th>General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items</th> <th>Topsoil (COSA Spec)</th> <th>CY</th> <th>\$30.00</th> <th>30</th> <th>\$900.00</th> <th>\$74.75</th> <th>30</th> <th>\$2,242.50</th> <th>\$16.00</th> <th>30</th> <th>\$480.00</th> <th>\$25.00</th> <th>30</th> <th>\$750.00</th> <th>\$30.00</th> <th>30</th> <th>\$900.00</th>	23	515.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Topsoil (COSA Spec)	CY	\$30.00	30	\$900.00	\$74.75	30	\$2,242.50	\$16.00	30	\$480.00	\$25.00	30	\$750.00	\$30.00	30	\$900.00
266 span la shifty Sever Bid ItemsHydromulching (Residential o Commercial) (IOSA Spec)5 Y8 58.0 3 8 58.0 3 5 51.0S 51.00 5 <th>24</th> <th>516.1</th> <th>General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items</th> <th>Bermuda Sodding (COSA Spec)</th> <th>SY</th> <th>\$18.00</th> <th>40</th> <th>\$720.00</th> <th>\$26.45</th> <th>40</th> <th>\$1,058.00</th> <th>\$8.00</th> <th>40</th> <th>\$320.00</th> <th>\$10.00</th> <th>40</th> <th>\$400.00</th> <th>\$14.00</th> <th>40</th> <th>\$560.00</th>	24	516.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Bermuda Sodding (COSA Spec)	SY	\$18.00	40	\$720.00	\$26.45	40	\$1,058.00	\$8.00	40	\$320.00	\$10.00	40	\$400.00	\$14.00	40	\$560.00
27535.1General Sanitary Saver Bid Items4 Incly Wide Yellow Line (COAS Spec)LF\$13:00100\$13:00\$57:50\$57:50\$57:50\$58:00\$100\$57:00\$57:00\$58:00\$100\$57:00\$57:00\$58:00\$100\$57:00\$58:00\$100\$57:00\$58:00\$100\$57:00\$58:00\$100\$57:00\$58:00\$100\$58:00\$100\$57:00\$58:00\$100\$58:00\$50:00 <th>25</th> <th>516.2</th> <th>General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items</th> <th>St. Augustine Sodding (COSA Spec)</th> <th>SY</th> <th>\$16.00</th> <th>36</th> <th>\$576.00</th> <th>\$26.45</th> <th>36</th> <th>\$952.20</th> <th>\$8.00</th> <th>36</th> <th>\$288.00</th> <th>\$10.00</th> <th>36</th> <th>\$360.00</th> <th>\$14.00</th> <th>36</th> <th>\$504.00</th>	25	516.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	St. Augustine Sodding (COSA Spec)	SY	\$16.00	36	\$576.00	\$26.45	36	\$952.20	\$8.00	36	\$288.00	\$10.00	36	\$360.00	\$14.00	36	\$504.00
2858.2General Santary Severe Bild Items4 Inch Wide White Line (COSA Spec)LF\$13.00\$13.00.0\$57.75(100\$57.00\$58.00(100)\$57.00\$57.00\$58.00\$57.00\$58.00\$57.00\$58.00\$57.00\$58.00\$57.00\$58.00\$57.00\$58.00\$57.00\$58.00\$57.00\$58.00\$57.00\$58.00\$57.00\$58.00	26	520.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Hydromulching (Residential or Commercial) (COSA Spec)	SY	\$6.00	30	\$180.00	\$4.60	30	\$138.00	\$15.00	30	\$450.00	\$10.00	30	\$300.00	\$15.00	30	\$450.00
2955.76eneral Samitary Seever Bid Items24 Inch Wide White Line (COSA Spec)FF51.000 51.000 51.000 51.000 55.00	27	535.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	4 Inch Wide Yellow Line (COSA Spec)	LF	\$13.00	100	\$1,300.00	\$5.75	100	\$575.00	\$8.00	100	\$800.00	\$7.00	100	\$700.00	\$9.00	100	\$900.00
30 537.6 General Sanitary Severe Bid Items Pavement Marker (Type I-A) (COSA Spec) EA 4400 52,0000 517.25 400 587.60 587.60 52,0000	28	535.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	4 Inch Wide White Line (COSA Spec)	LF	\$13.00	100	\$1,300.00	\$5.75	100	\$575.00	\$8.00	100	\$800.00	\$7.00	100	\$700.00	\$9.00	100	\$900.00
31537.8General Sanitary Sever Bid ItemsPavement Marker (Type II-A) (ICCAS Spec)EA565.0452.000551.00550.00551.00550.00552.00550.	29	535.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	24 Inch Wide White Line (COSA Spec)	LF	\$13.00	100	\$1,300.00	\$17.25	100	\$1,725.00	\$50.00	100	\$5,000.00	\$30.00	100	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	100	\$2,500.00
32 55.1 General Sanitary Sever Bid Items Trench Excavation Protection LF 55.01 55.01.0 51.00.0	30	537.6	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Pavement Marker (Type I-C) (COSA Spec)	EA	\$40.00	50	\$2,000.00	\$17.25	50	\$862.50	\$50.00	50	\$2,500.00	\$20.00	50	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	50	\$2,000.00
Image: black Removal and Replacement of Speed Hump (Type III) (per each hump) Feat S2 Mode: black Mode: black S2	31	537.8	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Pavement Marker (Type II-A-A) (COSA Spec)	EA	\$65.00	40	\$2,600.00	\$17.25	40	\$690.00	\$50.00	40	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	40	\$1,000.00	\$55.00	40	\$2,200.00
34 6neral Sanitary Sever Bid Items Adjusting Kasting Manholes EA $\$$ 20000 $\$$ 40,00000 $\$$ 32,2750 20 $\$$ 40,0000 $\$$ 40,0000	32	550.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Trench Excavation Protection	LF	\$5.00	1,000	\$5,000.00	\$11.50	1,000	\$11,500.00	\$15.00	1,000	\$15,000.00	\$3.00	1,000	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	1,000	\$5,000.00
35 852.1 General Sanitary Severe Bid Items Sanitary Severe Manhole, 4.ft. Diameter (0 ⁻⁶) EA $\$ 60,000$ $\$ 30,0000$ $\$ 330,0000$	33	799	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Removal and Replacement of Speed Hump (Type II) (per each hump)	EA	\$2,000.00	8	\$16,000.00		8	\$9,200.00	\$1,325.00	8	\$10,600.00	\$2,500.00	8	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	8	\$16,000.00
1000000000000000000000000000000000000	34	851	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Adjusting Existing Manholes	EA	\$2,000.00	20	\$40,000.00	\$3,277.50	20	\$65,550.00	\$2,475.00	20	\$49,500.00	\$300.00	20	\$6,000.00	\$550.00	20	\$11,000.00
37852.2General Sanitary Sever Bid ItemsSanitary Sever Drop Manhole, 4.ft. Diameter (0 -6)EA $\$8,000$ $\$$	35		General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Sanitary Sewer Manhole, 4 ft. Diameter (0'-6')			50			50			50			50			50	
All All <th></th> <th></th> <th>General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items</th> <th>Sanitary Sewer Manhole, 5 ft. Diameter (0'-6')</th> <th></th> <th>\$10,000.00</th> <th>3</th> <th>\$30,000.00</th> <th></th> <th>3</th> <th>\$30,082.50</th> <th>1 11 111</th> <th>3</th> <th>\$23,520.00</th> <th></th> <th>3</th> <th>\$24,000.00</th> <th>\$7,500.00</th> <th>3</th> <th>\$22,500.00</th>			General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Sanitary Sewer Manhole, 5 ft. Diameter (0'-6')		\$10,000.00	3	\$30,000.00		3	\$30,082.50	1 11 111	3	\$23,520.00		3	\$24,000.00	\$7,500.00	3	\$22,500.00
39 852.3 General Santary Sever Bid Items Extra Depth Manholes, 4 ft. Diameter >6/1 VF \$4000 50000 \$808.9 50 \$441.00 \$520.000.0 \$50000<	37		General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Sanitary Sewer Drop Manhole, 4 ft. Diameter (0'-6')	EA		10	\$85,000.00		10	\$98,125.00		10	\$66,500.00		10			10	\$75,000.00
4 5 5 6 6 6 7 7 <th7< th=""> 7</th7<>			General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Sanitary Sewer Drop Manhole, 5 ft. Diameter (0'-6')	EA		2	\$25,000.00	\$11,752.50				2			2				
41 854.1 General Sanitary Sever Bid Items Sanitary Sever Laterals LF \$80.00 \$80.00 \$86.25 \$100 \$80.00.0 \$125.00 \$100 \$50.00 \$40.00 <t< th=""><th>39</th><th></th><th>General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items</th><th>Extra Depth Manholes, 4 ft. Diameter (>6')</th><th>VF</th><th></th><th>50</th><th></th><th></th><th>50</th><th>\$40,447.50</th><th></th><th>50</th><th>\$22,050.00</th><th>• • • • •</th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th></t<>	39		General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Extra Depth Manholes, 4 ft. Diameter (>6')	VF		50			50	\$40,447.50		50	\$22,050.00	• • • • •					
42 854.2 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items Two-Way Sanitary Sewer Clean-out EA \$600.00 20 \$13,225.00 \$800.00 20 \$13,225.00 \$10,000.00 \$700.00 20 \$450.00 20	40	852.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Extra Depth Manholes, 5 ft. Diameter (>6')	VF				\$2,579.15	-	\$25,791.50		10				\$8,000.00			
	41	854.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Sanitary Sewer Laterals	LF	\$80.00	100	\$8,000.00	\$86.25	100	\$8,625.00	\$125.00	100	\$12,500.00	\$50.00	100	\$5,000.00	\$48.00	100	\$4,800.00
43 855.1 General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items Reconstruction of Existing Manhole EA \$18,000.00 20 \$360,000.00 \$6,083.00 20 \$121,660.00 \$4,240.00 20 \$84,800.00 \$2,500.00 20 \$3,750	42	854.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Two-Way Sanitary Sewer Clean-out	EA	\$600.00	20	\$12,000.00	\$661.25	20	\$13,225.00	\$800.00	20	\$16,000.00	\$700.00	20	\$14,000.00	\$450.00	20	\$9,000.00
	43	855.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Reconstruction of Existing Manhole	EA	\$18,000.00	20	\$360,000.00	\$6,083.00	20	\$121,660.00	\$4,240.00	20	\$84,800.00	\$2,500.00	20	\$50,000.00	\$3,750.00	20	\$75,000.00



Run Date 11/12/2015

ALL BIDS REJECTED

44	858	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Concrete Encasement, Cradles, Saddles and Collars	CY	\$120.00	40	\$4,800.00	\$201.25	40	\$8,050.00	\$126.00	40	\$5,040.00	\$150.00	40	\$6,000.00	\$115.00	40	\$4,
45	860	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Vertical Stacks	VF	\$60.00	40	\$2,400.00	\$86.25	40	\$3,450.00	\$120.00	40	\$4,800.00	\$30.00	40	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	40	\$2,
46	864	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Bypass Bumping (8"-10") per each set up (0-750 LF of Bypass Pumping)	EA	\$6,250.00	5	\$31,250.00	\$5,000.00	5	\$25,000.00	\$12,500.00	5	\$62,500.00	\$500.00	5	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	5	\$50,
47	864	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Bypass Bumping (8"-10") per each set up (751-1500 LF of Bypass Pumping)	EA	\$7,500.00	10	\$75,000.00	\$7,500.00	10	\$75,000.00	\$14,500.00	10	\$145,000.00	\$1,000.00	10	\$10,000.00	\$12,500.00	10	\$125
48	864	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Bypass Bumping (8"-10") per each set up (1501-2000 LF of Bypass Pumping)	EA	\$10,000.00	5	\$50,000.00	\$12,500.00	5	\$62,500.00	\$8,500.00	5	\$42,500.00	\$1,500.00	5	\$7,500.00	\$17,500.00	5	\$87
49	864	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Bypass Bumping (8"-10") per each set up (2001-2500 LF of Bypass Pumping)	EA	\$11,750.00	5	\$58,750.00	\$15,000.00	5	\$75,000.00	\$8,500.00	5	\$42,500.00	\$2,000.00	5	\$10,000.00	\$22,500.00	5	\$11
50	864	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Bypass Bumping (8"-10") per each set up (2501-5000 LF of Bypass Pumping)	EA	\$13,750.00	4	\$55,000.00	\$22,500.00	4	\$90,000.00	\$8,500.00	4	\$34,000.00	\$2,500.00	4	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	4	\$16
51	864	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Bypass Bumping (12"-15") per each set up (0-750 LF of Bypass Pumping)	EA	\$21,250.00	2	\$42,500.00	\$7,500.00	2	\$15,000.00	\$18,500.00	2	\$37,000.00	\$500.00	2	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	2	\$2
52	864	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Bypass Bumping (12"-15") per each set up (751-1500 LF of Bypass Pumping)	EA	\$22,500.00	2	\$45,000.00	\$12,250.00	2	\$24,500.00	\$25,750.00	2	\$51,500.00	\$1,200.00	2	\$2,400.00	\$12,500.00	2	\$
53	864	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Bypass Bumping (12"-15") per each set up (1501-2000 LF of Bypass Pumping)	EA	\$25,000.00	2	\$50,000.00	\$15,000.00	2	\$30,000.00	\$13,500.00	2	\$27,000.00	\$1,600.00	2	\$3,200.00	\$17,500.00	2	\$
54	864	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Bypass Bumping (12"-15") per each set up (2001-2500 LF of Bypass Pumping)	EA	\$27,500.00	2	\$55,000.00	\$17,500.00	2	\$35,000.00	\$13,500.00	2	\$27,000.00	\$2,200.00	2	\$4,400.00	\$22,500.00	2	97
55	864	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Bypass Bumping (12"-15") per each set up (2501-5000 LF of Bypass Pumping)	EA	\$37,500.00	1	\$37,500.00	\$22,500.00	1	\$22,500.00	\$13,500.00	1	\$13,500.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$40,000.00	1	\$
56	865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Sewer Main Pre-Television Inspection (8" through 15" Diameter)	LF	\$4.50	26,260	\$118,170.00	\$8.50	26,260	\$223,210.00	\$9.50	26,260	\$249,470.00	\$25.00	26,260	\$656,500.00	\$8.00	26,260	\$2
57	900	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Pipe Bursting 8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 0'-10' deep	LF	\$110.00	15,400	\$1,694,000.00	\$77.70	15,400	\$1,196,580.00	\$68.00	15,400	\$1,047,200.00	\$55.00	15,400	\$847,000.00	\$74.25	15,400	\$1,1
58	900	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Pipe Bursting 8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 10'-15' deep	LF	\$115.00	1,200	\$138,000.00	\$87.40	1,200	\$104,880.00	\$74.00	1,200	\$88,800.00	\$65.00	1,200	\$78,000.00	\$81.00	1,200	\$
59	900	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Pipe Bursting 8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe, >15' deep	LF	\$120.00	400	\$48,000.00	\$97.75	400	\$39,100.00	\$79.00	400	\$31,600.00	\$80.00	400	\$32,000.00	\$87.75	400	Ş
60	900	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Pipe Bursting 10" Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 0'-10' deep	LF	\$115.00	1,000	\$115,000.00	\$89.70	1,000	\$89,700.00	\$71.00	1,000	\$71,000.00	\$65.00	1,000	\$65,000.00	\$87.75	1,000	
61	900	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Pipe Bursting 10" Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 10'-15' deep	LF	\$120.00	1,600	\$192,000.00	\$97.75	1,600	\$156,400.00	\$77.00	1,600	\$123,200.00	\$80.00	1,600	\$128,000.00	\$94.50	1,600	\$
62	900	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Pipe Bursting 10" Sanitary Sewer Pipe, >15' deep	LF	\$130.00	400	\$52,000.00	\$105.80	400	\$42,320.00	\$85.00	400	\$34,000.00	\$80.00	400	\$32,000.00	\$101.25	400	
63	900	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Pipe Bursting 12" Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 0'-10' deep	LF	\$140.00	1,400	\$196,000.00	\$100.05	1,400	\$140,070.00	\$81.00	1,400	\$113,400.00	\$85.00	1,400	\$119,000.00	\$90.45	1,400	ş
64	900	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Pipe Bursting 12" Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 10'-15' deep	LF	\$155.00	800	\$124,000.00	\$110.40	800	\$88,320.00	\$85.00	800	\$68,000.00	\$100.00	800	\$80,000.00	\$97.20	800	
65	900	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Pipe Bursting 12" Sanitary Sewer Pipe, >15' deep	LF	\$170.00	400	\$68,000.00	\$143.75	400	\$57,500.00	\$103.00	400	\$41,200.00	\$100.00	400	\$40,000.00	\$103.95	400	
66	900	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Pipe Bursting 15" Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 0'-10' deep	LF	\$185.00	1,100	\$203,500.00	\$155.25	1,100	\$170,775.00	\$100.00	1,100	\$110,000.00	\$120.00	1,100	\$132,000.00	\$101.25	1,100	\$
67	900	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Pipe Bursting 15" Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 10'-15' deep	LF	\$195.00	1,000	\$195,000.00	\$169.05	1,000	\$169,050.00	\$113.00	1,000	\$113,000.00	\$120.00	1,000	\$120,000.00	\$108.00	1,000	\$
68	900	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Pipe Bursting 15" Sanitary Sewer Pipe, >15' deep	LF	\$205.00	400	\$82,000.00	\$201.25	400	\$80,500.00	\$120.00	400	\$48,000.00	\$120.00	400	\$48,000.00	\$114.75	400	
69	910	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Manhole Rehabilitation	VF	\$340.00	1,100	\$374,000.00	\$225.00	1,100	\$247,500.00	\$340.00	1,100	\$374,000.00	\$600.00	1,100	\$660,000.00	\$325.00	1,100	5
70	1103.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Point repairs for 8" or 10" Diameter, (0'-10' depth) including up to 20 LF of piping	EA	\$3,500.00	60	\$210,000.00	\$3,335.00	60	\$200,100.00	\$3,200.00	60	\$192,000.00	\$1,000.00	60	\$60,000.00	\$2,500.00	60	5
71	1103.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Point repairs for 8" or 10" Diameter, (10'-15' depth) including up to 20 LF of piping	EA	\$4,500.00	30	\$135,000.00	\$5,175.00	30	\$155,250.00	\$4,200.00	30	\$126,000.00	\$2,000.00	30	\$60,000.00	\$3,000.00	30	
72	1103.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Point repairs for 8" or 10" Diameter, (>15' depth) including up to 20 LF of piping	EA	\$5,750.00	12	\$69,000.00	\$8,625.00	12	\$103,500.00	\$5,200.00	12	\$62,400.00	\$3,000.00	12	\$36,000.00	\$3,500.00	12	
73	1103.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Point repairs for 12" or 15" Diameter, (0'-10' depth) including up to 20 LF of piping	EA	\$6,500.00	14	\$91,000.00	\$5,980.00	14	\$83,720.00	\$4,900.00	14	\$68,600.00	\$1,500.00	14	\$21,000.00	\$2,800.00	14	
74	1103.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Point repairs for 12" or 15" Diameter, (10'-15' depth) including up to 20 LF of piping	EA	\$7,000.00	12	\$84,000.00	\$9,775.00	12	\$117,300.00	\$5,900.00	12	\$70,800.00	\$1,800.00	12	\$21,600.00	\$3,000.00	12	
75	1103.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Point repairs for 12" or 15" Diameter, (>15' depth) including up to 20 LF of piping	EA	\$8,000.00	11	\$88,000.00	\$16,675.00	11	\$183,425.00	\$6,900.00	11	\$75,900.00	\$2,500.00	11	\$27,500.00	\$4,000.00	11	
76	1103.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Obstruction Removal by Excavation, 8" or 10" Diameter, all depths	EA	\$4,000.00	20	\$80,000.00	\$3,220.00	20	\$64,400.00	\$2,750.00	20	\$55,000.00	\$1,500.00	20	\$30,000.00	\$4,500.00	20	
77	1103.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Obstruction Removal by Excavation, 12" or 15" Diameter, all depths	EA	\$5,000.00	10	\$50,000.00	\$4,140.00	10	\$41,400.00	\$3,750.00	10	\$37,500.00	\$2,000.00	10	\$20,000.00	\$4,500.00	10	
78	1103.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Obstruction Removal by Remote Device, 8" or 10" Diameter, all depths	EA	\$465.00	10	\$4,650.00	\$275.00	10	\$2,750.00	\$600.00	10	\$6,000.00	\$700.00	10	\$7,000.00	\$600.00	10	
79	1103.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Obstruction Removal by Remote Device, 12" or 15" Diameter, all depths	EA	\$575.00	3	\$1,725.00	\$275.00	3	\$825.00	\$750.00	3	\$2,250.00	\$900.00	3	\$2,700.00	\$600.00	3	
80	1109	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Service Reconnection, (w/ open cut excavation, 0'-10' depth, including up to 10 LF of	EA	\$900.00	175	\$157,500.00	\$1,006.25	175	\$176,093.75	\$1,550.00	175	\$271,250.00	\$900.00	175	\$157,500.00	\$950.00	175	5
81	1109	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Service Reconnection, (w/ open cut excavation, 10'-15' depth, including up to 10 LF of	EA	\$1,300.00	60	\$78,000.00	\$1,437.50	60	\$86,250.00	\$1,750.00	60	\$105,000.00	\$1,200.00	60	\$72,000.00	\$1,200.00	60	
82	1109	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Service Reconnection, (w/ open cut excavation, >15' depth, including up to 10 LF of lateral)	EA	\$2,000.00	10	\$20,000.00	\$2,127.50	10	\$21,275.00	\$2,000.00	10	\$20,000.00	\$1,500.00	10	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00	10	
83	2000	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Urgent Mobilization	LS	\$10,000.00	10	\$100,000.00	\$12,275.00	10	\$122,750.00	\$4,300.00	10	\$43,000.00	\$1,000.00	10	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	10	
84	4438	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Flowable Fill	CY	\$130.00	200	\$26,000.00	\$170.20	200	\$34,040.00	\$130.00	200	\$26,000.00	\$150.00	200	\$30,000.00	\$150.00	200	
				Total			\$7,192,446.00			\$6,852,829.75			\$5,666,313.00			\$4,896,672.00			\$5,4